
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023964-2021 

Contract

Blackpool Coastal Housing - Provision of Security
Services within the Resettlement Service

Blackpool Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023964
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e50c  
Published 27 September 2021, 3:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Sarah Gordon

Email

sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478373

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023964-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023964-2021
mailto:sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Management Company

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blackpool Coastal Housing - Provision of Security Services within the Resettlement
Service

Reference number

DN538591

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of security services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £300,000 / Highest offer: £500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of security services

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Blackpool Coastal Housing - Provision of Security Services within the Resettlement
Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 19 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vistech Services Limited

Boho Six Offices, 5 Linthorpe Road,

Middlesbrough

TS1 1RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

National registration number

07356057



Page 5 to 5

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Lowest offer: £300,000 / Highest offer: £500,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Justice England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:00:16+0000
	TCPDF




